

Portage County Equine Show Committee Friday Night Open Contesting Shows



Portage County Randolph Fair Grounds – 4215 Fairground Rd. Randolph, OH

June 6, 2025	June 13, 2025	July 11, 2025	July 18, 2025	July 25, 2025
contact: Brooke	contact: Betsy	contact: Kimberly	contact: Kimberly	contact: Lee
330-312-4719	330-957-2097	330-428-0070	330-428-0070	330-554-8401

Shows start at 6:00 p.m. (Walk/Trot starts at 6:30)

\$5.00 per class

Ring A – Walk/Trot (all ages) Starts at 6:30

- 12. Keyhole
- 13. Stake Bends
- 14. Down & Back
- 15. Ball in the Barrel
- 16. Barrels

Participants cannot cross over to other levels. Proper and safe attire and tack required.

Ring B – Starts at 6:00

Exhibition Barrels will run 5:15-5:45/\$2.00

- 1. Barrels 15 & under
- 2. Barrels 16 & over
- 3. Pole Bending 15 & under
- 4. Pole Bending 16 & over
- 5. Stakes Race 15 & under
- 6. Stakes Race 16 & over
- 7. Keyhole Race 15 & under
- 8. Keyhole Race 16 & over
- 9. Down & Back
- 10. Stake Bends (may be canceled if less than 5 entries)
- 11. Speed & Control (may be canceled if less than 5 entries)

Ribbons are awarded $1^{st} - 6^{th}$ and High Point for each show

High Point classes:

Walk/Trot: 12,13,14,15,16, 15 & under: 1,3,5,7,9,10,11 16 & over: 2,4,6,8,9,10,11

Concession stand will be open.

This is NOT a 4-H show; however the Portage County Equine Show Committee shows will be following the Ohio 4-H State rule book, except for age. ALL participants 19 years and under are required to wear a ASTM/SEI approved protective headgear. Walk/Trot exhibitors are not permitted to canter at this show. Proper attire, proper tack, only legal bits and proper conduct of participants and spectators.

The show committee reserves the right to combine, split or cancel classes. No entry fee will be refunded without proof of illness to horse or rider. No entry fee will be refunded due to weather conditions. Any unruly horse, pony, or person will be excused from the grounds. No alcohol is permitted on the grounds.

Neither the Portage County Equine Show Committee, Randolph Fair Board, nor any other organization or individual associated with the show will assume any responsibility for injury or death to horse, rider or spectator or responsibility to loss or stolen property. Entrance into any class constitutes acceptance of the Portage County Equine Show Committee rules.